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U.S. District Court

Middle District of Florida

Notice of Electronic Filing 

The following transaction was entered on 3/16/2020 at 5:28 PM EDT and filed on 3/16/2020 

Case Name: Commodity Futures Trading Commission v. Oasis International Group,
Limited et al

Case Number: 8:19-cv-00886-VMC-SPF
Filer:
WARNING: CASE CLOSED on 07/12/2019
Document
Number: 247(No document attached)

Docket Text: 
ENDORSED ORDER granting [237] the Receiver's Motion to Approve Pre-Suit
Clawback Settlement Procedure. The Court has reviewed the motion and the
responses in opposition and determines that the procedure submitted by the
Receiver for pre-suit resolution of "clawback" claims is appropriate. Signed by
Judge Virginia M. Hernandez Covington on 3/16/2020. (SGM)

8:19-cv-00886-VMC-SPF Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Peter John Grilli     peter@grillimediation.com, candace@grillimediation.com

Mark L. Horwitz     mark@mlhorwitzlaw.com, sue@mlhorwitzlaw.com

A. Brian Phillips     brian.phillips@phillips-law-firm.com, Andrew.Searle@phillips-law-
firm.com, abplaw@gmail.com, patricia.carbone@phillips-law-firm.com, paula.bird@phillips-
law-firm.com
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TPADocket.Mailbox@usdoj.gov, usaflm.ecf@usdoj.gov

Dennis C. Vacco     dvacco@lippes.com

Vincent Albert Citro     vince@horwitzcitrolaw.com, sue@mlhorwitzlaw.com

Lawrence Joseph Dougherty     larrydougherty@gmail.com, abaker@wiandlaw.com,
ldougherty@wiandlaw.com

Jared J. Perez     jperez@wiandlaw.com, awilson@wiandlaw.com, jrizzo@wiandlaw.com,
roger@therwjgroup.com

Jo Mettenburg     jmettenburg@cftc.gov, cmarvine@cftc.gov, creed@cftc.gov

Andrew C. Searle     andrew.searle@phillips-law-firm.com,
andrew.christopher.searle@gmail.com

Eric Ryan Feld     efeld@wiandlaw.com, bwiand@wiandlaw.com, dburnette@wiandlaw.com

Christopher Walker     cwalker@lippes.com, blittle@lippes.com, bowens@lippes.com,
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